



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7964/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 34985/2025 and
34986/2025

TRIPT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Ms. Akshaya
Ganpath and Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.05.2025

Re-notify on 30.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 29, 2025/jg