



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7964/2025 & CM APPL 68092/2025**
TRIPT SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Kholi and Ms. Akshaya
Ganpath, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur & Ms. Riya Sood,
Advocates for SBI.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Mohit Kumar
Bafna and Mr. Praneet Das, Advocates
for Respondent No. 2/RBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
03.11.2025

List on 13.01.2026, the date already fixed.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/rs