



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7964/2025 & CM APPL. 63721/2025, 67087/2025,
68092/2025

TRIPT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Kohli, Ms. Akshaya
Ganpath and Mr. Ahmar Shad, Advocates.
Mr. Mukul Bhimani, Advocate.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Baid, Mr. Mohit
Kumar Bafna and Mr. Praneet Das, Advocates for
R-2/RBI.
Mr. Akshit Kapur, for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

List on 13.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/AK